Executive Office

2005 Evergreen Street, Suite 1200 Sacramento, CA 95815-5401 Phone: (916) 263-2382

one: (916) 263-2382 Fax: (916) 263-2944 www.mbc.ca.gov

The state of the s

Gavin Newsom, Governor, State of California | Business, Consumer Services and Housing Agency | Department of Consumer Affairs

February 11, 2022

Ramin Ganjianpour, M.D. 4699 White Oak Avenue Encino, CA 91316-3832

RE:

Physician's and Surgeon's Certificate No. A 75503

Case No. 800-2019-058089

Public Letter of Reprimand

An investigation by the Medical Board of California revealed that you allowed an unlicensed employee to perform the actions of a physical therapy treatment program that requires a certified specialist

These actions constitute a violation of Business and Professions Code 2234 (b).

Pursuant to the authority of the California Business and Professions Code section 2233, you are hereby issued this Public Letter of Reprimand by the Medical Board of California, and you are required to do the following: Ethics Course.

William Prasifka